
August 2018

Sat 04-08-18 11-08-18 Oberstdorf Shorttrack Summercamp Oberstdorf All

September 2018

Sat 08-09-18 Talent Camp

Sat 29-09-18 30-09-18 2 Shanghai Trophy China

October 2018

Sat 06-10-18 1 Opening Games Turnhout -Bel ALL

Sun 07-10-18 Nottingham 70th Anniversay Nottingham All

Sat 13-10-18 14-10-18 2 Invitation Cup Heerenveen Int Teams

Sat 13-10-18 Aldwych Open Guildford All

Fri 19-10-18 21-10-18 3 Alta Valtellina Trophy Bormio - Ita SABCD
Sat 20-10-18

Fri 26-10-18 28-10-18 3 Starclass 1 (CD-1) Dresden - Ger CD

Sun 28-10-18 Sheffield Open Sheffield All

November 2018

Fri 02-11-18 04-11-18 3 ISU Worldcup 1 Calgary

Fri 09-11-18 11-11-18 3 ISU Worldcup 2 Salt Lake City
Fri 09-11-18 11-11-18 3 Starclass 2 (SAB-1) not Confirmed Albertville - Fra SAB

Sat 17-11-18

Fri 23-11-18 25-11-18 3 Starclass 3 (CD-2) Bormio CD

Sat 24-11-18 Aldwych Open Guildford All

December 2018

Sat 01-12-18 Mohawks Open Solihull

Fri 07-12-18 09-12-18 3 ISU Worldcup 3 Almaty -Kaz
Fri 07-12-18 09-12-18 3 Starclass 4 (SAB-2) Heerenveen SAB

Fri 14-12-18 16-12-18 3 ISU Worldcup 4 (Possibly Cancelled) TBA

Sun 16-12-18 Sheffield Open (The Jingle Bells Cups) Sheffield All

January 2019

Sun 06-01-19 Nottingham Open Nottingham All

Sat 12-01-19

Fri 18-01-19 20-01-19 3 Starclass 5 (CD-3) Trondheim - Nor CD

Fri 25-01-19 27-01-19 ISU World Junior Championships TBA 14 - 18

Sun 27-01-19 Nottingham Open Nottingham All

February 2019

CatDay Start End No Days Event City



Fri 01-02-19 03-02-19 3 ISU Worldcup 5 Dresden

Sat 02-02-19 Aldwych Open Guildford All

Fri 08-02-19 10-02-19 3 ISU Worldcup 6 EUROPE
Fri 08-02-19 10-02-19 3 Starclass 6 (SAB-3) Bergamo SAB

09-02-19 16-02-19 European Youth Olympic Winter Festival. Sarajevo & East Sarajevo.

Sat 16-02-19 Mohawks Open Solihull

Sat 23-02-19

March 2019

Fri 01-03-19 12-03-19 11 Universiade - Russia Krasnoyarsk 17 UP

Fri 08-03-19 10-03-19 3 ISU World Championships SOFIA

Sun 10-03-19 Sheffield Open Sheffield All

Sat 16-03-19

Fri 22-03-19 24-03-19 3 Junior Europacup Final Rostock - Ger SABCD

April 2019

Sat 13-04-19 1 Closing Games Turnhout all

Sat 20-04-19 21-04-19 2 Easter Tournament Gent all

May 2019

Sat 04-05-19 Aldwych Open Guildford All

Sat 11-05-19 Bradford Open Bradford All


